

GOVERNMENT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH.
JAL SHAKTI DEPARTMENT.

"NOTICE INVITING TENDER"

Sealed item tender on form PWD/IPH 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer JSV Division Thural on the behalf of the Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors /firms enlisted in IPH/JSV Department so as to reach in this office on or before **16.06.2021 upto 11.00 A.M.** and will be opened on the same day at **11.30 A.M.** in the presence of intending contractors/firms or their authorized representatives who may be present at the time of opening of tender . The application for issue of tender form will be received along with cost of tender on **15.06.2021 up to 4:30 P.M.** The tender are also available for down loading on departmental website *www.hpiph.org *

The earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate / Time deposit account and Post Office Saving Bank Account in H.P. duly pledged in the name of Executive Engineer JSV Division Thural must accompany with each tender should be typed on FDR and written by hand will not be accepted in view of any suspense. Please note that FDR pledged in the name of Executive Engineer JSV Division Thural conditional tenders & tenders received without earnest money will summarily be rejected. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reasons. The offer of the tenderer shall be kept open for 120 days. If there happens to be any holiday the same will be opened on the next working day.

Work No.1 Providing LWSS Jaisinghpur Under (JJM) in Tehsil Jaisinghpur Distt. Kangra HP (SH:- Laying Jointing & Testing of GI pipe at Node No 4-2) Estimated Cost Rs:- 460350/- ,Earnest Money Rs:- 9207--Time limits, 06 Months. Cost of tender form Rs, 250.

Work No.2 CRF of C/O 5 Nos Tube Wells in Sullah Constituency in Tehsil Palampur Distt. Kangra HP (SH:- C/O Bore well 200 MM dia 80 Meter deep at village Katiyar) Estimated Cost Rs:- 498695/- ,Earnest Money Rs:- 9974--Time limits, 03 Months. Cost of tender form Rs, 250.

Work No.3 Providing LWSS Jaisinghpur Under (JJM) in Tehsil Jaisinghpur Distt. Kangra HP (SH:- Laying Jointing & Testing of GI pipe at Node No 10-237,11-262,11-304,10-221 & 11-280) Estimated Cost Rs:- 320061/- ,Earnest Money Rs:- 6401--Time limits, 06 Months. Cost of tender form Rs, 250.

The tender documents shall be issued only to those contractors who fulfill the special conditions as under :-

1. The contractors will have to produce his/their enlistment at the time of submitting application for issue of form.
2. Conditional and incomplete tenders shall be rejected.
3. The XEN reserves the right to accept or reject the tender without any reason.
4. If opening day is a holiday, the tenders shall be opened on next working day at the same time.

Executive Engineer
Jal Shakti Division,
Thural.

No.EE/IPHDT/WA-I/Tender/2020 - **2118-72**
Copy of above is forwarded to the following for information.
1 The Chief Engineer JSV Deptt. (NZ) Dharmshala.
2 The Superintending Engineer JSV Circle Dharmshala.
3 All the Executive Engineer JSV Deptt. in H.P.
4 All the Assistant Engineer working under this Division.
5 All the various contractors/firm.
6 All the Head of Branches/Notice board.

Dated:- **09.06.2021**

Executive Engineer
Jal Shakti Division,
Thural.